

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CRL. A. No. 8 of 2024

National Investigation Agency

... Appellant

- Versus -

Narengbam Samarjit

... Respondent

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

21.05.2024

(AB., J)

Heard Mr. Vijayanand, learned senior PCCG appearing for the appellant.

Issue notice, returnable within 4 (four) weeks.

Ms. Ashapriya, learned counsel enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Hence, no formal notice is called for.

List this case again on 24.06.2024.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned senior PCCG from the cause list and in his place, the name of Mr. Vijayanand, learned senior PCCG may be shown.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Bipin