

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(CrI) No. 8 of 2024

Laikhuram Ningol Khangembam Ongbi Kamala
Devi

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & 6 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

28.08.2024

(Siddharth Mridul, CJ)

At the request of Mr. RK. Umakanta, learned PP appearing on behalf of the State of Manipur, in order to enable him to file further status report, the hearing of the present petition is adjourned.

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel appears on behalf of the petitioner and Mr. Yoihenba, learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondent No. 1.

List on 24.09.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin