

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(Crl.) No. 8 of 2024

Laikhuram Ningol Khangembam Ongbi Kamala Devi
...Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India and 6 Others
...Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

11-12-2024

D. Krishnakumar (C.J.),

Status reports have been filed by the State respondents No. 4 to 7.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the State is directed to serve copy of the status reports to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter on 22.01.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil