

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 8 of 2024**

Laikhuram Ningol Khangembam Ongi Kamala Devi

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

Union of India and 6 Others

***Respondents***

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**07.04.2025**

*(D. Krishnakumar, C.J) :*

Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, learned CGSC, appears for the Union of India.

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, submits that he will be filing rejoinder today.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks on 05.05.2025.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sushil*